
HEARING DATE AND TIME: October 26, 2010 at 9:45 a.m. (Eastern Time) 
RESPONSE DEADLINE: October 19, 2010 at 4:00 p.m. (Eastern Time) 

 

E:\88TH\ORDER GRANTING 88TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499744.DOC  

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 

: 
In re       :  Chapter 11 Case No. 

:  
MOTORS LIQUIDATION COMPANY, et al.,  :  09-50026 (REG) 
          f/k/a General Motors Corp., et al. : 

: 
Debtors.  : (Jointly Administered) 

: 
---------------------------------------------------------------x 
 

ORDER GRANTING DEBTORS’ EIGHTY-EIGHTH OMNIBUS OBJECTION 
TO CLAIMS 

(Duplicate and Amended and Superseded Claims) 

Upon the eighty-eighth omnibus objection to claims, dated September 17, 

2010 (the “Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to Claims”),1 of Motors Liquidation 

Company (f/k/a General Motors Corporation) and its affiliated debtors, as debtors in 

possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), pursuant to section 502(b) of title 11, United 

States Code (the “Bankruptcy Code”), Rule 3007(d) of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy 

Procedure (the “Bankruptcy Rules”), and this Court’s order approving procedures for 

the filing of omnibus objections to proofs of claim filed in these chapter 11 cases (the 

“Procedures Order”) (Docket No. 4180], seeking entry of an order disallowing and 

expunging the Duplicate Claims on the grounds that such claims are duplicative of the 

corresponding Surviving Claims and disallowing and expunging the Amended and 

Superseded Claims on the grounds that such claims have been amended and superseded 

by the corresponding Surviving Claims, all as more fully described in the Eighty-Eighth 

                                                 
1 Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such 
terms in the Debtors’ Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to Claims.   



E:\88TH\ORDER GRANTING 88TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499744.DOC 
 

 2 

Omnibus Objection to Claims; and due and proper notice of the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims having been provided, and it appearing that no other or further notice 

need be provided; and the Court having found and determined that the relief sought in the 

Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to Claims is in the best interests of the Debtors, their 

estates, creditors, and all parties in interest and that the legal and factual bases set forth in 

the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to Claims establish just cause for the relief granted 

herein; and after due deliberation and sufficient cause appearing therefor, it is 

ORDERED that the relief requested in the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus 

Objection to Claims is granted to the extent provided herein; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “A” annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed 

and Expunged” (collectively, the “Amended and Superseded Claims”) are disallowed 

and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that, pursuant to section 502(b) of the Bankruptcy Code, the 

claims listed on Exhibit “B” (collectively with Exhibit “A”, the “Order Exhibits”) 

annexed hereto under the heading “Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” (collectively, 

the “Duplicate Claims”) are disallowed and expunged; and it is further 

ORDERED that the claims listed on the Order Exhibits annexed hereto 

under the headings “Surviving Claims” (collectively, the “Surviving Claims”) will 

remain on the claims register, and such claims are neither allowed nor disallowed at this 

time; and is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is adjourned with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibits annexed 



E:\88TH\ORDER GRANTING 88TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499744.DOC 
 

 3 

hereto under the heading “Objection Adjourned” (the “Adjourned Claims”) to the date 

indicated on the Order Exhibits, subject to further adjournments (such actual hearing 

date, the “Adjourned Hearing Date”), and the Debtors’ response deadline with respect 

to the Adjourned Claims shall be 12:00 noon (Eastern Time) on the date that is three (3) 

business days before the Adjourned Hearing Date; and it is further 

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibits annexed 

hereto under the heading “Objection Withdrawn”; and it is further  

ORDERED that, if applicable, the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to 

Claims is withdrawn with respect to the claims listed on the Order Exhibits annexed 

hereto under the heading “Claim Withdrawn” as those claims have been withdrawn by 

the corresponding claimant; and it is further 

ORDERED that the disallowance and expungement of the Amended and 

Superseded and Duplicate Claims does not constitute any admission or finding with 

respect to any of the Surviving Claims; and it is further 

ORDERED that this Order has no res judicata, estoppel, or other effect on 

the validity, allowance, or disallowance of, and all rights to object on any basis are 

expressly reserved with respect to, (i) any claim listed on either Exhibit “A” or Exhibit 

“B” annexed to the Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection to claims under the heading 

“Claims to be Disallowed and Expunged” that is not listed on the Order Exhibits annexed 

hereto and (ii) any Surviving Claim; and it is further  



E:\88TH\ORDER GRANTING 88TH OMNI CLAIM OBJ 43499744.DOC 
 

 4 

ORDERED that this Court shall retain jurisdiction to hear and determine 

all matters arising from or related to this Order.  

 
Dated: New York, New York 
 November 8, 2010 
  

s/ Robert E. Gerber     
United States Bankruptcy Judge 

 

 
 
 



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

63154 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

ELYRIA, OH 44035

COLEMAN, MELINDA

142 DAVID DR APT D9

Pgs. 1-5

ELYRIA, OH 44035

COLEMAN MELINDA

142 DAVID DR APT D9

60784 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20,000.00

$20,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/28/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/27/2009

20179 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WHARTON, NJ 07885

DONALD J SHIVAS

31 SNYDER DRIVE

Pgs. 1-5

WHARTON, NJ 07885

SHIVAS, DONALD J

31 SNYDER DR

21253 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,500.00

$5,500.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/5/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/9/2009

65814 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,607,647,592.49

$1,607,647,592.49

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)
,  

CANADA

GREEN HUNT WEDLAKE INC TRUSTEE

ATTN PETER WEDLAKE TCIRP

SUITE 315 TOWER 1

7001 MUMFORD ROAD

B3L4N9 HALIFAX NOVA SCOTIA

Pgs. 1-5

,  

CANADA

GREEN HUNT WEDLAKE INC TRUSTEE

ATTN PETER WEDLAKE FCIRP

SUITE 315 TOWER 1

7001 MUMFORD ROAD

B3L4N9 HALIFAX NOVA SCOTIA CANADA

66319 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,607,647,592.49

$1,607,647,592.49

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/25/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/30/2009

Page 1(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

10820 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC

25511 BUDDE RD STE 1402

Pgs. 1-5

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

NEWTON AKEEM

BROWN, NORA

C/O HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC

25511 BUDDE RD STE 1402

10823 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009 Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009

45263 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

WESTFIELD, WI 53964

JAMES HILL

W4410 DUCK CREEK LN

Pgs. 1-5

WESTFIELD, WI 53954

HILL, JAMES

W4410 DUCK CREEK LN

62601 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$4,000.00

$4,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/25/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/28/2009

842 $100,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$200,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PASO ROBLES, CA 93447

JOLENE C HARMS

C/O MICHAEL T LESAGE, ESQ

PO BOX 306

Pgs. 1-5

PASO ROBLES, CA 93446

HARMS, JOLENE C

LESAGE, MICHAEL T

PO BOX 306

620 13TH ST

36538 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 7/7/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/23/2009

Page 2(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

1261 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MACON, GA 31202

LINDA J MILLER 

C/O ROBERT M MATSON

PO BOX 1773

Pgs. 1-5

MACON, GA 31202

LINDA J MILLER

C/O ROBERT M MATSON

PO BOX 1773

70308 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$475,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 9/2/2009 Official Claim Date: 6/1/2010

231 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)
PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

MARIA SOFFER ESQ AS PERSONAL REP OF THE 

ESTATE OF

DAVID ARENAS, DECEASED

ATTN: ERIC G ZAJAC, ESQUIRE  ZAJAC & ARIAS 

LLC

1818 MARKET ST, 30TH FLR

Pgs. 1-5

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103

MARIA SOFFER ESQ, PERSONAL 

REPRESENTATIVE OF

THE ESTATE OF DAVID ARENAS, DECEASED

ERIC C ZAJAC ESQ, ZAJAC & ARIAS LLC

1818 MARKET ST, 30TH FL

69289 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5,000,000.00

$5,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 6/24/2009 Official Claim Date: 12/9/2009

Page 3(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

913 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$25,000.00

$25,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

MELANIE J CUNNINGHAM

C/O ATTORNEY ALAN H PERER

ONE OXFORD CENTRE, SUITE 2501

Pgs. 1-5

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

CUNNINGHAM, MELANIE

SWENSEN PERER & KONTOS

ONE OXFORD CENTRE - SUITE 2501

21819 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 7/10/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/9/2009

21817 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

MELANIE J CUNNINGHAM

C/O ATTORNEY ALAN H PERER

ONE OXFORD CENTRE SUITE 2501

Pgs. 1-5

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219

CUNNINGHAM, MELANIE

SWENSEN PERER & KONTOS

ONE OXFORD CENTRE - SUITE 2501

21819 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/9/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/9/2009

Page 4(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

10822 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

NEWTON AKEEM

NEWTON, ADRIANA

25511 BUDDE RD

STE 1402

Pgs. 1-5

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

NEWTON AKEEM

BROWN, NORA

C/O HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC

25511 BUDDE RD STE 1402

10823 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009 Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009

10824 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MARSHALL, TX 75670

NEWTON AKEEM

NEWTON, AKEEM SR

400 W HOUSTON ST

Pgs. 1-5

THE WOODLANDS, TX 77380

NEWTON AKEEM

BROWN, NORA

C/O HASTINGS LAW FIRM PC

25511 BUDDE RD STE 1402

10823 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,000,000.00

$2,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009 Official Claim Date: 10/15/2009

1260 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,000,000.00

$3,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

MACON, GA 31202

RICHARD D MILLER AS ADMINISTRATOR OF 

THE ESTATE OF 

JOHNNY CALVIN MILLER

C/O ROBERT M MATSON

PO BOX 1773

Pgs. 1-5

MACON, GA 31202

RICHARD D MILLER AS ADMINISTRATOR OF 

THE ESTATE OF 

JOHNNY CALVIN MILLER

C/O ROBERT M MATSON

PO BOX 1773

70307 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$475,000.00

$475,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 9/2/2009 Official Claim Date: 6/1/2010

Page 5(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

11427 $2,719.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,719.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

RIVERDALE, IL 60827

TANKSON, ANTONIA

637 E 131ST ST APT A

Pgs. 1-5

RIVERDALE, IL 60827

TANKSON, ANTONIA

637 E 131ST ST APT A

69978 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$2,719.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,719.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/16/2009 Official Claim Date: 2/3/2010

25339 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLEVELAND, OH 44115

TICHY TERRANCE J

C/O RICHARD L DEMSEY CO LPA

1350 EUCLID AVENUE STE 1550

Pgs. 1-5

CLEVELAND, OH 44115

TERRANCE J TICHY

C/O RICHARD L DEMSEY CO LPA

1350 EUCLID AVENUE SUITE 1550

28660 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/13/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/17/2009

25337 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLEVELAND, OH 44115

TICHY, TERRANCE J

C/O RICHARD L DEMSEY CO LPA

1350 EUCLID AVE STE 1550

Pgs. 1-5

CLEVELAND, OH 44115

TERRANCE J TICHY

C/O RICHARD L DEMSEY CO LPA

1350 EUCLID AVENUE SUITE 1550

28660 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,500,000.00

$2,500,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/13/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/17/2009

Page 6(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

6197 $2,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CHICAGO, IL 60609

VILLA, JORGE

2220 W 37TH ST

Pgs. 1-5

CHICAGO, IL 60609

JORGE VILLA

2220 W 37 ST

20987 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$2,200.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,200.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/8/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/6/2009

17 $104,919.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,623,778,092.49

$1,623,883,011.49

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 7(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit A

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

15503 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083

PYATT SR, JOE N

1598 S INDIAN CREEK DR

Pgs. 1-5

STONE MOUNTAIN, GA 30083

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

JOE PYATT

1598 SOUTH INDIAN CREEK DRIVE

70395 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Amended 

and 

Superseded 

Claims

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$65,000.00

$65,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 10/24/2009 Official Claim Date: 9/3/2010

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

Page 8(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit B

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

59864 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,699,198.70

$2,699,198.70

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

LOS ANGELES, CA 90069

RONALD A KATZ TECHNOLOGY LICENSING LP

9229 W SUNSET BLVD STE 850

Pgs. 1-5

LOS ANGELES, CA 90069

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

RONALD A. KATZ TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, L.P

ATTN: JACK BAN

9229 W SUNSET BLVD STE 850

32726 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Duplicate 

Claim

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,699,198.70

$2,699,198.70

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/27/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/20/2009

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$2,699,198.70

$2,699,198.70

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Page 1(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit B

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

59200 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

SAINT PETERS, MO 63376

SACHSE, MARIE "DECEASED" LARRY, CATHY 

AND DAVID SACHEE

15 RED MILL CT

Pgs. 1-5

SAINT PETERS, MO 63376

SACHSE MARIE "DECEASED"

C/O LARRY AND CATHY SACHSE

15 RED MILL CT

61586 MLCS, LLCDuplicate 

Claim

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/27/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/27/2009

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$10,000,000.00

$10,000,000.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

OBJECTION WITHDRAWN

Page 2(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.



Eighty-Eighth Omnibus Objection Motors Liquidation Company, et al.

Case No. 09-50026 (REG),  Jointly Administered
Exhibit B

CLAIMS TO BE DISALLOWED AND EXPUNGED

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # Debtor

SURVIVING CLAIMS

Grounds For 

Objection

Objection Page 

Reference

Name and Address of Claimant Claim # DebtorClaim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

Claim Amount and 

Priority (1) 

CLAIM WITHDRAWN

64622 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

MAVETY BRIANNA

MAVETY, TAMMY

804 WESTMINSTER RD

Pgs. 1-5

TRAVERSE CITY, MI 49686

MAVETY, BRIANNA

804 WESTMINSTER RD

64621 Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Duplicate 

Claim

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

Motors 

Liquidation 

Company

Official Claim Date: 11/30/2009 Official Claim Date: 11/30/2009

1 $0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

(S)

(A)

(P)

(U)

(T)

CLAIM WITHDRAWN

Page 3(1)  In the "Claim Amount and Priority" column, (S) = secured claim, (A) = administrative expense claim, (P) = priority claim, (U) = unsecured claim and (T) = total claim. The amounts 

listed are taken directly from the proofs of claim, and thus replicate any mathematical errors on the proofs of claim. Where the claim amount is zero, unliquidated, unidentified, or 

otherwise cannot be determined, the amount listed is "0.00".

(2) Claims on the exhibit are sorted in alphabetical order based on the creditor name as listed on proof of claim form.


